This is information on a product in full production.
December 2012 Doc ID 023822 Rev 1 1/9
9
ESDAVLC6-1BV2
Single line low capacitance Transil™ for ESD protection
Datasheet  production data
Features
■ PCB area: 0.09 mm²

Tj = 25 °C
IO/GND
Ordering information scheme ESDAVLC6-1BV2
4/9 Doc ID 023822 Rev 1
2 Ordering information scheme
Figure 7. Ordering information scheme
ESDA   VLC  6 - 1  B  V  2
ESD array
Very low capacitance
Breakdown voltage
6
Package
= 6 V min.
V = ST01005 package
2 = 2 pads
B = bidirectional
Number of lines
Directional
ESDAVLC6-1BV2 Package information
Doc ID 023822 Rev 1 5/9
3 Package information
● Epoxy meets UL94, V0
● Lead-free package
In order to meet environmental requirements, ST offers these devices in different grades of
ECOPACK® packages, depending on their level of environmental compliance. ECOPACK®
specifications, grade definitions and product status are available at: www.st.com.
ECOPACK® is an ST trademark.
Figure 8. Package dimensions
Figure 9. Footprint recommendation
50 µm
50 µm
50 µm
50 µm
75 µm75 µm
200 µm
200 µm ± 20
205 µm ± 20
25 µm ± 10
450 µm ± 20
B= 225 µm
C = 50 µm
D = 125 µm
E= 125 µm
F = 100 µm
G = 500 µm
H = 25 µm
I = 112.5 µm
J = 325 µm
A = 225 µm
Recommendation on PCB assembly ESDAVLC6-1BV2
6/9 Doc ID 023822 Rev 1
4 Recommendation on PCB assembly
4.1 Stencil opening design
Stencil opening thickness: 80 µm
Figure 10. Recommended stencil window position
4.2 Solder paste
1. Use halide-free flux, qualification ROL0 according to ANSI/J-STD-004.
2. “No clean” solder paste recommended.
3. Offers a high tack force to resist component displacement during PCB movement.
4. Solder paste with fine particles: type 4 (powder particle size 20-38 µm per
IPC J-STD-005).
4.3 Placement
1. Manual positioning is not recommended.
2. It is recommended to use the lead recognition capabilities of the placement system, not
the outline centering.
3. Tolerance of ± 0.02 mm is recommended.
225 160
160
125 50
225
62.5
32.5
2045
32.5
PCB lands